
Warner Pacific (OR) (10-15, 6-12) -vs- Southern Oregon (19-7, 14-4)
02/14/26 at Ashland, Ore. (Lithia Motors Pavilion)

 
 

 
 
Warner Pacific (OR) 43

Southern Oregon 88

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 610
Site: Ashland, Ore. (Lithia Motors Pavilion)
Referees: Rhonda Daws, Shyanna Ashworth, Heather Commins

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Warner Pacific (OR) 8 17 9 9 43
Southern Oregon 19 17 30 22 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 KJ Custer * 28 3-6 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 3 0 3 7
12 Matty Woolf * 22 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 5
25 Kayla Kasubuchi * 29 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 0 4
13 Skylar Groesbeck * 28 0-5 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 0 2 4 0 3 3
32 Riley Layton * 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 2 0 1 1 0 2
4 Shielteal Watah 24 4-11 1-4 4-6 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 13
5 Alex Saunders 18 2-9 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 3 0 2 1 0 5
3 Bryten Gumke 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 SK Hicks 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Lauren Katyryniuk 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Kiki Brooks 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tali Sanders 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Maggie Lapray 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-50 2-17 11-16 10-25 35 18 10 20 2 7 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-6   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-3   66.67% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 2-10   20.00% 0-4   0.00% 5-8   62.50%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-4   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 15-50   30.0% 2-17   11.8% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bridgette McIntyre * 31 12-19 10-16 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 2 0 0 34
32 Eliza DiGiulio * 28 6-10 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 2 15
12 Sage Winslow * 21 4-9 1-1 2-2 4-3 7 3 2 4 0 2 11
13 Keeley Wright * 25 1-5 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 2 9 0 0 1 5
22 Shakia Teague-Perry * 14 2-7 0-2 1-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
35 Lydia Traore 19 2-6 0-0 3-3 5-6 11 3 1 1 4 1 7
21 Jenika Zurita 21 2-5 1-3 0-1 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 1 5
3 Taylee Clements 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
20 Gracie Arnold 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 2
11 Kai'Lani Aoki 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Alex Bullock 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Ali Stevens 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Millie Day 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Kyla Albee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-68 16-29 10-15 16-27 43 16 22 12 5 9 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33% 4-6   66.67% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 3-7   42.86% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-21   47.62% 4-7   57.14% 6-7   85.71%



4th Quarter 7-15   46.67% 5-9   55.56% 3-5   60.00%
Total 31-68   45.6% 16-29   55.2% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 48 4th-
02:02



1st Box Score
Warner Pacific (OR) 8

Southern Oregon 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 KJ Custer 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4
12 Matty Woolf 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
25 Kayla Kasubuchi 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Skylar Groesbeck 8 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
32 Riley Layton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Shielteal Watah 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alex Saunders 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Bryten Gumke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SK Hicks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lauren Katyryniuk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kiki Brooks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tali Sanders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Maggie Lapray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-14 0-6 2-2 4-4 8 3 2 4 0 4 8
21.4% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bridgette McIntyre 10 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
32 Eliza DiGiulio 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
12 Sage Winslow 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0
13 Keeley Wright 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
22 Shakia Teague-Perry 5 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Lydia Traore 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 2 0 3
21 Jenika Zurita 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
3 Taylee Clements 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Gracie Arnold 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kai'Lani Aoki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alex Bullock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ali Stevens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Millie Day 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kyla Albee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-12 4-6 1-2 2-7 9 3 6 6 2 1 19
58.3% 66.7% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Warner Pacific (OR) 17

Southern Oregon 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 KJ Custer 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Matty Woolf 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
25 Kayla Kasubuchi 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 4
13 Skylar Groesbeck 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
32 Riley Layton 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Shielteal Watah 8 1-3 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Alex Saunders 4 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Bryten Gumke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 SK Hicks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lauren Katyryniuk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kiki Brooks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tali Sanders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Maggie Lapray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 2-3 3-4 1-11 12 3 5 5 0 1 17
46.2% 66.7% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bridgette McIntyre 6 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 Eliza DiGiulio 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
12 Sage Winslow 7 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 9
13 Keeley Wright 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Shakia Teague-Perry 3 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Lydia Traore 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Jenika Zurita 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Taylee Clements 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gracie Arnold 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kai'Lani Aoki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alex Bullock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ali Stevens 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Millie Day 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kyla Albee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 3-7 0-1 3-6 9 5 5 2 0 1 17
35.0% 42.9% 0.0%



3rd Box Score
Warner Pacific (OR) 9

Southern Oregon 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 KJ Custer 9 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
12 Matty Woolf 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 Kayla Kasubuchi 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Skylar Groesbeck 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Riley Layton 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
4 Shielteal Watah 6 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 Alex Saunders 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
3 Bryten Gumke 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 SK Hicks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lauren Katyryniuk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kiki Brooks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tali Sanders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Maggie Lapray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-10 0-4 5-8 2-5 7 6 1 5 2 1 9
20.0% 0.0% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bridgette McIntyre 9 4-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 10
32 Eliza DiGiulio 8 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
12 Sage Winslow 5 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
13 Keeley Wright 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 3
22 Shakia Teague-Perry 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
35 Lydia Traore 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 1 1 0 2 1 4
21 Jenika Zurita 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Taylee Clements 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Gracie Arnold 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kai'Lani Aoki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alex Bullock 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ali Stevens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Millie Day 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kyla Albee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-21 4-7 6-7 7-8 15 6 6 1 2 4 30
47.6% 57.1% 85.7%



4th Box Score
Warner Pacific (OR) 9

Southern Oregon 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 KJ Custer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Matty Woolf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kayla Kasubuchi 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Skylar Groesbeck 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
32 Riley Layton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shielteal Watah 5 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 6
5 Alex Saunders 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bryten Gumke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SK Hicks 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Lauren Katyryniuk 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Kiki Brooks 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tali Sanders 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Maggie Lapray 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 0-4 1-2 3-5 8 6 2 6 0 1 9
30.8% 0.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bridgette McIntyre 6 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
32 Eliza DiGiulio 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
12 Sage Winslow 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Keeley Wright 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
22 Shakia Teague-Perry 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Lydia Traore 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jenika Zurita 8 2-3 1-2 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
3 Taylee Clements 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Gracie Arnold 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 2
11 Kai'Lani Aoki 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Alex Bullock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Ali Stevens 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Millie Day 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Kyla Albee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 5-9 3-5 4-6 10 2 5 3 1 3 22
46.7% 55.6% 60.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner Pacific (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Oregon
09:46 MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

REBOUND DEF by GROESBECK,SKYLAR --
MISS 3PTR by WOOLF,MATTY 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
09:21 MISS JUMPER by DIGIULIO,ELIZA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:48

08:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DIGIULIO,ELIZA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KEELEY

TURNOVER  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 08:17
08:16 STEAL  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
07:54 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --
07:37 FOUL  by WINSLOW,SAGE

GOOD FT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 07:37 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 07:37 2-2

07:20 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by LAYTON,RILEY 07:20

07:20 MISS FT by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CUSTER,KJ(in the paint) 06:53 4-4
ASSIST  by WOOLF,MATTY --

06:43 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WINSLOW,SAGE

06:40 TURNOVER  by WINSLOW,SAGE
STEAL  by CUSTER,KJ 06:40
TURNOVER  by LAYTON,RILEY 06:20

06:08 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KEELEY

MISS LAYUP by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DIGIULIO,ELIZA

05:26 MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
-- REBOUND OFF by WINSLOW,SAGE

05:19 TURNOVER  by WINSLOW,SAGE
STEAL  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 05:18

05:03 FOUL  by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALEX 05:03
SUB OUT by LAYTON,RILEY 05:03

05:03 SUB IN by TRAORE,LYDIA
05:03 SUB IN by ZURITA,JENIKA
05:03 SUB OUT by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
05:03 SUB OUT by WINSLOW,SAGE

MISS 3PTR by WOOLF,MATTY 04:58
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALEX 04:54

04:54 BLOCK  by TRAORE,LYDIA
-- REBOUND DEF by ZURITA,JENIKA

04:49 TURNOVER  by ZURITA,JENIKA
04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 04:49
SUB OUT by CUSTER,KJ 04:49
MISS 3PTR by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
04:08 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

-- ASSIST  by ZURITA,JENIKA
MISS 3PTR by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CUSTER,KJ 03:45



SUB OUT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 03:45
03:34 4-13 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KEELEY
MISS 3PTR by CUSTER,KJ 03:11
REBOUND OFF by WATAH,SHIELTEAL --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALEX(in the paint) 02:56 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by WOOLF,MATTY --

02:47 6-16 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KEELEY

MISS 3PTR by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,LYDIA

FOUL  by CUSTER,KJ 02:14
SUB IN by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 02:14
SUB OUT by WOOLF,MATTY 02:14

02:14 SUB IN by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE
02:14 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KEELEY
01:58 6-18 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,LYDIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALEX 01:58

01:58 6-19 H 13 GOOD FT by TRAORE,LYDIA
SUB IN by GUMKE,BRYTEN 01:58
SUB OUT by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 01:58

01:58 SUB IN by WINSLOW,SAGE
01:58 SUB OUT by DIGIULIO,ELIZA

MISS LAYUP by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,LYDIA

01:35 TURNOVER  by WINSLOW,SAGE
GOOD LAYUP by CUSTER,KJ(in the paint) 01:13 8-19 H 11

00:58 TURNOVER  by ZURITA,JENIKA
STEAL  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 00:56

00:42 FOUL  by TRAORE,LYDIA
MISS JUMPER by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 00:28

00:28 BLOCK  by TRAORE,LYDIA
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALEX 00:23
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALEX 00:20

00:18 SUB IN by BULLOCK,ALEX
00:18 SUB OUT by TRAORE,LYDIA
00:01 TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

STEAL  by CUSTER,KJ 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner Pacific (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Oregon
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALEX 10:00
SUB IN by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 10:00
SUB IN by GUMKE,BRYTEN 10:00
SUB OUT by LAYTON,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by WOOLF,MATTY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ZURITA,JENIKA
10:00 SUB IN by TRAORE,LYDIA
10:00 SUB IN by BULLOCK,ALEX
10:00 SUB IN by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
10:00 SUB OUT by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
10:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KEELEY
10:00 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

MISS LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,LYDIA



09:37 MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by GROESBECK,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by CUSTER,KJ 09:25

09:00 MISS LAYUP by WINSLOW,SAGE
REBOUND DEF by CUSTER,KJ --
MISS LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WINSLOW,SAGE
08:42 TURNOVER  by TRAORE,LYDIA

STEAL  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 08:39
MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALEX 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,ALEX
08:00 8-21 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WINSLOW,SAGE(in the paint)
07:41 FOUL  by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE

SUB IN by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 07:41
SUB IN by LAYTON,RILEY 07:41
SUB IN by WOOLF,MATTY 07:41
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALEX 07:41
SUB OUT by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 07:41
SUB OUT by GUMKE,BRYTEN 07:41

07:41 SUB IN by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
07:41 SUB IN by WRIGHT,KEELEY
07:41 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,ALEX
07:41 SUB OUT by ZURITA,JENIKA

TURNOVER  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 07:25
07:24 STEAL  by WINSLOW,SAGE
07:21 8-23 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WINSLOW,SAGE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:20
07:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LAYTON,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:13 10-23 H 13
ASSIST  by WOOLF,MATTY --

06:50 MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by GROESBECK,SKYLAR --
GOOD 3PTR by WOOLF,MATTY 06:41 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR --

06:28 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,KEELEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,LYDIA

SUB IN by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 06:24
SUB OUT by CUSTER,KJ 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
06:24 SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE
06:18 MISS LAYUP by WINSLOW,SAGE

-- REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,LYDIA
06:15 MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --
06:14 FOUL  by TRAORE,LYDIA
06:12 SUB IN by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
06:12 SUB OUT by TRAORE,LYDIA

TURNOVER  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 05:55
FOUL  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 05:55

05:42 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --

05:30 FOUL  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
MISS FT by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 05:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 05:30 14-23 H 9
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALEX 05:30
SUB OUT by LAYTON,RILEY 05:30

05:12 14-25 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WINSLOW,SAGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALEX 04:55
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ALEX --

04:53 FOUL  by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA



GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALEX(in the paint) 04:50 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --

04:42 16-28 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by WINSLOW,SAGE

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALEX 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

04:07 16-31 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WINSLOW,SAGE
-- ASSIST  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA

GOOD LAYUP by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA(in the paint) 03:51 18-31 H 13
ASSIST  by WOOLF,MATTY --

03:38 18-33 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KEELEY
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALEX 03:38

03:38 MISS FT by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --
SUB IN by CUSTER,KJ 03:38
SUB IN by LAYTON,RILEY 03:38
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALEX 03:38
SUB OUT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 03:38

03:38 SUB IN by ZURITA,JENIKA
03:38 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KEELEY

TURNOVER  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 03:22
03:22 SUB IN by ARNOLD,GRACIE
03:22 SUB OUT by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
03:08 TURNOVER  by WINSLOW,SAGE
03:01 FOUL  by WINSLOW,SAGE

GOOD FT by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 03:01 19-33 H 14
GOOD FT by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 03:01 20-33 H 13

03:01 SUB IN by STEVENS,ALI
03:01 SUB OUT by WINSLOW,SAGE
02:49 MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
02:40 MISS 3PTR by ZURITA,JENIKA

REBOUND DEF by WOOLF,MATTY --
MISS JUMPER by CUSTER,KJ 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 02:21
SUB OUT by WOOLF,MATTY 02:21
FOUL  by CUSTER,KJ 02:01
SUB IN by GUMKE,BRYTEN 02:01
SUB OUT by CUSTER,KJ 02:01

01:56 20-36 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
-- ASSIST  by ZURITA,JENIKA

MISS 3PTR by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,ALI

01:30 MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,ALI
REBOUND DEF by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by WATAH,SHIELTEAL(fastbreak) 01:21 23-36 H 13
ASSIST  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --

01:00 MISS JUMPER by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by GUMKE,BRYTEN 00:46
SUB IN by WOOLF,MATTY 00:46
SUB OUT by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 00:46

00:46 SUB IN by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE
00:46 SUB OUT by ZURITA,JENIKA
00:40 MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA(in the paint) 00:18 25-36 H 11

00:03 MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,ALI
REBOUND DEF by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner Pacific (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Oregon
TURNOVER  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 09:53

09:52 STEAL  by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
FOUL  by LAYTON,RILEY 09:50

09:50 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
09:50 MISS FT by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA

REBOUND DEF by WOOLF,MATTY --
MISS 3PTR by CUSTER,KJ 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WINSLOW,SAGE
09:26 MISS LAYUP by DIGIULIO,ELIZA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WOOLF,MATTY 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
09:02 TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

STEAL  by CUSTER,KJ 09:00
08:51 FOUL  by WRIGHT,KEELEY

GOOD JUMPER by CUSTER,KJ 08:33 27-37 H 10
08:15 MISS JUMPER by WINSLOW,SAGE

-- REBOUND OFF by WINSLOW,SAGE
08:12 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:09 FOUL  by WRIGHT,KEELEY

MISS 3PTR by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WINSLOW,SAGE

07:28 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KEELEY

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLF,MATTY(in the paint) 07:14 29-39 H 10
ASSIST  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --

07:00 MISS LAYUP by WINSLOW,SAGE
REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --

06:46 FOUL  by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
MISS FT by CUSTER,KJ 06:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CUSTER,KJ 06:46 30-39 H 9
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALEX 06:46
SUB OUT by LAYTON,RILEY 06:46

06:46 SUB IN by TRAORE,LYDIA
06:46 SUB IN by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE
06:46 SUB OUT by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
06:46 SUB OUT by WINSLOW,SAGE
06:29 30-42 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DIGIULIO,ELIZA

-- ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
MISS JUMPER by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 06:10

06:10 BLOCK  by TRAORE,LYDIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 06:09
SUB OUT by WOOLF,MATTY 06:09

06:00 FOUL  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,ALEX 06:00 31-42 H 11
MISS FT by SAUNDERS,ALEX 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,LYDIA
05:45 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DIGIULIO,ELIZA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KEELEY
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALEX 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,LYDIA
05:25 31-46 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,KEELEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 05:25
05:25 31-47 H 16 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,KEELEY

SUB IN by GUMKE,BRYTEN 05:25



SUB OUT by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 05:25
MISS JUMPER by GUMKE,BRYTEN 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,LYDIA
04:51 31-50 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALEX 04:29
04:28 STEAL  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA

FOUL  by GUMKE,BRYTEN 04:22
04:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WOOLF,MATTY 04:22
SUB OUT by CUSTER,KJ 04:22

04:12 MISS LAYUP by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
BLOCK  by SAUNDERS,ALEX 04:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,LYDIA
04:08 31-52 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,LYDIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,KEELEY

SUB IN by LAYTON,RILEY 03:25
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALEX 03:25

03:20 31-55 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KEELEY

03:00 FOUL  by TRAORE,LYDIA
GOOD FT by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 03:00 32-55 H 23
MISS FT by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
SUB IN by CUSTER,KJ 03:00
SUB OUT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 03:00

03:00 SUB IN by ZURITA,JENIKA
03:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KEELEY
02:39 MISS JUMPER by ZURITA,JENIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,LYDIA
02:36 MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,LYDIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,LYDIA
-- ASSIST  by TRAORE,LYDIA

02:30 32-57 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by DIGIULIO,ELIZA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:18

02:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by WOOLF,MATTY 02:07
FOUL  by WOOLF,MATTY 02:07

01:52 MISS 3PTR by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by GUMKE,BRYTEN --

01:27 FOUL  by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE
GOOD FT by GUMKE,BRYTEN 01:27 33-57 H 24
GOOD FT by GUMKE,BRYTEN 01:27 34-57 H 23

01:27 SUB IN by WINSLOW,SAGE
01:27 SUB OUT by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
01:10 MISS 3PTR by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by WINSLOW,SAGE
01:07 MISS LAYUP by WINSLOW,SAGE

BLOCK  by LAYTON,RILEY 01:07
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

00:58 MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
00:56 34-59 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE(in the paint)

FOUL  by GUMKE,BRYTEN 00:55
00:55 34-60 H 26 GOOD FT by TRAORE,LYDIA
00:55 34-61 H 27 GOOD FT by TRAORE,LYDIA
00:55 SUB IN by BULLOCK,ALEX
00:55 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

MISS LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 00:48
00:48 BLOCK  by TRAORE,LYDIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CUSTER,KJ 00:43



00:41 STEAL  by WINSLOW,SAGE
FOUL  by CUSTER,KJ 00:41

00:41 34-62 H 28 GOOD FT by WINSLOW,SAGE
00:41 34-63 H 29 GOOD FT by WINSLOW,SAGE

TURNOVER  by CUSTER,KJ 00:31
00:30 STEAL  by TRAORE,LYDIA
00:03 34-66 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE

-- ASSIST  by WINSLOW,SAGE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner Pacific (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Oregon
SUB IN by HICKS,SK 10:00
SUB IN by BROOKS,KIKI 10:00
SUB IN by KATYRYNIUK,LAUREN 10:00
SUB OUT by LAYTON,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by CUSTER,KJ 10:00
SUB OUT by WOOLF,MATTY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by TRAORE,LYDIA
10:00 SUB IN by BULLOCK,ALEX
10:00 SUB IN by ZURITA,JENIKA
10:00 SUB IN by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
10:00 SUB OUT by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
10:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KEELEY
10:00 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KIKI 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:19 TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,ALEX
09:08 FOUL  by WINSLOW,SAGE

TURNOVER  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 08:51
08:51 STEAL  by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE
08:35 TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,ALEX

TURNOVER  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 08:21
08:21 SUB IN by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
08:21 SUB IN by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
08:21 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
08:21 SUB IN by WRIGHT,KEELEY
08:21 SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,TAYLEE
08:21 SUB OUT by TRAORE,LYDIA
08:21 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,ALEX
08:21 SUB OUT by WINSLOW,SAGE
08:07 MISS 3PTR by ZURITA,JENIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,KEELEY
FOUL  by BROOKS,KIKI 07:34
FOUL  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 07:23

07:23 34-67 H 33 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,KEELEY
07:23 34-68 H 34 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,KEELEY
07:13 FOUL  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA

MISS FT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 07:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 07:13 35-68 H 33

06:57 MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KIKI --
GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,SK(in the paint) 06:44 37-68 H 31
ASSIST  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR --

06:24 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,KEELEY
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,SK --
TURNOVER  by KATYRYNIUK,LAUREN 06:15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:15

06:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALEX 06:15
SUB OUT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 06:15

06:03 MISS LAYUP by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZURITA,JENIKA

06:01 37-71 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
-- ASSIST  by ZURITA,JENIKA

MISS LAYUP by KATYRYNIUK,LAUREN 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA

05:25 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DIGIULIO,ELIZA

05:19 37-74 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
-- ASSIST  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KIKI 04:56
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,SK --
SUB IN by CUSTER,KJ 04:49
SUB IN by SANDERS,TALI 04:49
SUB IN by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 04:49
SUB IN by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 04:49
SUB OUT by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 04:49
SUB OUT by BROOKS,KIKI 04:49
SUB OUT by KATYRYNIUK,LAUREN 04:49
SUB OUT by HICKS,SK 04:49

04:49 SUB IN by ARNOLD,GRACIE
04:49 SUB OUT by DIGIULIO,ELIZA
04:40 37-77 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KEELEY
TURNOVER  by HICKS,SK 04:36
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,TALI 04:25

04:25 STEAL  by ZURITA,JENIKA
04:21 37-79 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by ZURITA,JENIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by SANDERS,TALI 04:21
04:21 MISS FT by ZURITA,JENIKA

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ALEX --
04:21 SUB IN by DAY,MILLIE
04:21 SUB OUT by TEAGUE-PERRY,SHAKIA

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:13
TURNOVER  by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 04:12

04:11 STEAL  by WRIGHT,KEELEY
04:09 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by WATAH,SHIELTEAL --
GOOD LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL(in the paint) 03:55 39-79 H 40

03:41 39-82 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
MISS 3PTR by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,GRACIE
03:09 39-84 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,GRACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
MISS JUMPER by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DAY,MILLIE
FOUL  by CUSTER,KJ 02:38
SUB IN by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 02:38
SUB IN by HICKS,SK 02:38
SUB OUT by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 02:38
SUB OUT by SANDERS,TALI 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by AOKI,KAI'LANI
02:38 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KEELEY
02:30 MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE

REBOUND DEF by WATAH,SHIELTEAL --
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALEX 02:24

02:24 BLOCK  by ARNOLD,GRACIE
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,SK --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,SK 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,GRACIE



FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALEX 02:20
02:20 SUB IN by ALBEE,KYLA
02:20 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE
02:02 39-87 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by ZURITA,JENIKA

-- ASSIST  by DAY,MILLIE
MISS LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 01:33
REBOUND OFF by WATAH,SHIELTEAL --
MISS 3PTR by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,GRACIE
01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:23 SUB IN by STEVENS,ALI
01:23 SUB OUT by ZURITA,JENIKA
01:08 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,GRACIE

STEAL  by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 01:07
GOOD LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:00 41-87 H 46

00:39 MISS JUMPER by AOKI,KAI'LANI
-- REBOUND OFF by AOKI,KAI'LANI

FOUL  by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 00:38
00:38 MISS FT by AOKI,KAI'LANI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:38 41-88 H 47 GOOD FT by AOKI,KAI'LANI

GOOD LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL(in the paint) 00:18 43-88 H 45
ASSIST  by KATYRYNIUK,LAUREN --


